
3/25/24, 3:01 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10659140 1/3

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Proposal (RFP)

Reference Number 10659140

Procuring Entity CITY OF LAOAG, ILOCOS NORTE

Title Purchase of Supplies and Materials for the conduct of various activities of the City Agriculture
Office

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: 2024-001R

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: General Merchandise

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 233,999.90 

Delivery Period: 45 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Rhonaline Joy B Agaran
BAC Secretariat Member
Laoag City Hall
Laoag City
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2900
63-77-7720001 Ext.217

rhonbaengan01@gmail.com

Status Closed

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 14/03/2024

Last Updated / Time 14/03/2024 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 20/03/2024 15:00 PM

Description
 
Qty. Unit of Issue ITEM DESCRIPTION
4H Training
39 pcs Multifunctional Basin/Mixing Bowl
-Stainless steel
-size: 18cmx7in
39 pcs Multifunctional Basin/Mixing Bowl
-Stainless steel
-size: 22cmx8.16in
39 pcs Baking Pan
-Aluminum
-size:8x8" circle
39 pcs Baking Pan
-Aluminum
-size:9x89" circle
39 pcs Baking Pan Flat Tray
-Aluminum
-size:0.44mm 8x12" rectangular
39 pcs Cake Spatula
-silicone
-size: angled 6''
39 pcs Wooden Rolling Pin

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


3/25/24, 3:01 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10659140 2/3

39 set Stainless Measuring Cup & Spoon
39 pcs Pipping Bag with tip
39 pcs Plastic Storage Box 12L
39 pcs 12 hole Non-stick Muffin Tray Pan
Community Fish Landing Center (CFLC)
2 set Padlock with chain
8 pcs Incandescent Bulb 100wts
Cassava Processing
1 pc Gas Stove double burner with gas tank
2 pcs Gas Tank with LPG
1 unit Cassava Slicer Machine
-Stainless steel
-capacity 5-10 t/h
-power: 5.5KW
1 unit Cassava Grinder Machine
-Stainless steel
-capacity 1-5 t/h
-0.5HP
1 pc Electric Vaccum Sealer
2 unit Blender Machine
2 pcs Multifunctional Basin/Mixing Bowls
-Stainless
-18cmx7in
2 pcs Multifunctional Basin/Mixing Bowls
-Stainless
-22cmx8.6in
2 pcs Multifunctional Basin/Mixing Bowls
-Stainless
-26cmx10.2in
2 pcs Multifunctional Basin/Mixing Bowls
-Stainless
-30cmx11.8in
2 pcs Multifunctional Basin/Mixing Bowls
-Stainless
-20cmx17.8in
2 pcs Multifunctional Basin/Mixing Bowls
-Stainless
-24cmx9.4in
2 pcs Multifunctional Basin/Mixing Bowls
-Stainless
-32cmx12.5in
2 pcs Multifunctional Basin/Mixing Bowls
-Stainless
-28cmx11in
2 unit Electronic Weighing Scale (gms)
2 pcs Skimmer Fry Spoon /StainerLadle 12cm
2 pcs Skimmer Fry Spoon /StainerLadle 14cm
2 pcs Skimmer Fry Spoon /StainerLadle 16cm
2 pcs Stainless Steel ladle/Sandok 26cm
2 pcs Stainless Steel ladle/Sandok 32cm
2 pcs Stainless Steel ladle/Sandok 37cm
2 pcs Stainless Steel ladle/Sandok 41cm
2 pcs Stainless Steel ladle/Sianse 27cm
2 pcs Stainless Steel ladle/Sianse 32cm
2 pcs Stainless Steel ladle/Sianse 37cm
2 pcs Stainless Steel ladle/Sianse 42cm
2 pcs Stainless Steel Knife small (6")
2 pcs Stainless Steel Knife medium (7")
2 pcs Stainless Steel Knife Large (8")
2 pcs Stainless Steel Butcher Knife Large
2 pcs Stainless Mesh Strainer (325mesh/0.045mm)
2 pcs Stainless Mesh Strainer (400mesh/0.0385mm)
2 pcs Stainless Mesh Strainer (40mesh/0.45mm)
2 pcs Stainless Mesh Strainer (100mesh/0.15mm)
1 unit Chest Freezer 15 cuFT
-heavy duty
-with warranty
500 pcs Stand Pouch (alum foil clear transparent 20x30cm)
500 pcs Stand Pouch (alum foil clear transparent 18x26cm)
500 pcs Stand Pouch (alum foil clear transparent 16x24cm)
Fishery Training
1 pc 4 in 1 Moisture Tester Kit
1 unit Electric Hand Mixer
2 pcs Lithium Battery 1.5v
1 kl Bioplus Activator



3/25/24, 3:01 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10659140 3/3

Line Items

Item No. Product/Service
Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 General Merchandise for the conduct of various activities of
the City Agriculture Office

1 Lot 233,999.90

Created by Rhonaline Joy B Agaran

Date Created 13/03/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

